

Under Royal Field Artillery (page 208):—

*For Crossman, Capt. F. L. M.,
Read Crossman, Capt. F. L. M.*

Under Royal Engineers (page 215-7):—

For Wood, Temp. Lt. (temp. Capt.) A. E.,

Read Wood, Temp. Lt. A. E.

For Wright, Temp. Capt. R. G.,

Read Wright, Capt. R. G.

For Bell, Maj. A. C., R.E.,

Read Baylay, Maj. A. C., R.E.

Under Royal Welsh Regiment (page 227):—

For Hargraves, Temp. 2nd Lt. F. (killed),

Read Hargraves, Temp. Lt. F. (killed).

Under Machine Gun Corps (page 241):—

Delete entry Bingham, Capt. R. C., C. Gds., Res. of Off., and insert under Coldstream Guards (page 218):—

After Warde-Aldam, Capt. (temp. Lt.-Col.) W. St. A.

For Williams, Temp. 2nd Lt. R.,

Read Williams, Temp. Capt. R. E.

Under Army Service Corps (pages 243 and 244):—

Delete entry Burney, Temp. Capt. Sir H. C. U., Bt.

After Smith, Lt. (temp. Capt.) A. T.,

Insert initial F.

Under Army Chaplains Department (page 251):—

For Brough, Rev. J. S. B., Temp. Chaplain to the Forces, 4th Class,

Read Brough, Rev. J. S. B., Temp. Chaplain to the Forces, 3rd Class.

Under Canadian Army Medical Corps (page 260):—

For Blaylock, Maj. E. H.,

Read Blaylock, Qrmr. and Hon. Maj. H. W.

Under Indian Army Reserve of Officers (page 262):—

Delete entry Cobham, Maj. (temp. Lt.-Col.) H. W., and

Under Liverpool Regiment (page 223):—

Above Greenshields, Temp. Maj. J. D.,

Insert Cobham, Maj. (temp. Lt.-Col.) H. W., Res. of Off., ret., Ind. Army.

MENTIONS FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICES
RENDERED IN CONNECTION WITH THE WAR.

Supplement to the London Gazette dated
25th January, 1917. (No. 29919).

On page 3:—

For Kell, Maj. and Bt. Lt.-Col. (temp. Lt.-Col.) V. G. W., ret. pay, Res. of Off.

Read Kell, Maj. and Bt. Lt.-Col. (temp. Col.) V. G. W., ret. pay, Res. of Off.

On page 4:—

For Stone, Col. F. G., C.B., ret. pay, late R.A.

Read Stone, Col. and Hon. Brig.-Gen. F. G., ret. pay, late R.A.